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Michael J. Sheehan, Esq.

Senior Counsel

Phone: 603-724-2135

Email: Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

December 24, 2018

Via Electronic Mail and Hand Delivery

CONFIDENTIAL
Debra A. Howland, Executive Director MATERIAL
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission IN CCMM FILE

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Docket No. DG 18-XXX; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp.

Petition for Expansion of Franchise to the Town of Epping
and Waiver of the Tariff Filing Requirements Pursuant to Puc 1603.02(a)

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp., enclosed please find one
redacted version and seven confidential versions of a Petition for Expansion of Franchise to the Town of
Epping and Waiver of the Tariff Filing Requirements Pursuant to Puc 1603.02(a), with the supporting
testimony and attachments of William J. Clark and Mark E. Saltsman. Also enclosed are an original and
six copies of a Motion for Confidential Treatment.

Please add the following to the service list:

Maureen Karpf - Maureen.Karpf@libertyutilities.com

Karen Sinville - Karen.Sinville@libertyutilities.com
Steven Mullen - Steven.Mullen@libertyutilities.com
William Clark - William.Clark@libertyutilities.com

Mark Saltsman - Mark.Saltsman@libertyutilities.com

Thank you.
Sincerely,
M f ‘ v {{'(’(\/“”" A
Michael J. Sheehan
cc: Office of the Consumer Advocate
Enclosures
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